{} ORKLA

www.orkla.no

Melding til Oslo Bars

Postboks 423 Skayen, N-0213 Oslo Telefon: 47 22 54 40 00 E-post: info@orkla.no

Aksjer til ansatte 2011 - fglgende primaerinnsidere er omfattet:

Navn

Terje Andersen
Age Andersen
Karin Aslaksen
Erik R Barkald

Gustaf Solergd Christensen

Svein-Tore Holsether
Johan Hovland
Gunn Liabg

Hakon Mageli

Hilde Myrberg
Torkild Nordberg
Fridthjof Rger

Lars Rgsaeg *

Sidsel Kjeldaas Salte
Karl Otto Tveter
Terje Utstrand
Roger Vangen

Bjgrn M Wiggen
Geir Aarseth

*Inkl naerstaende

Bestilt Aksjer
920
920
920
920
920
920
920
657
920
920
920
920

1,840
920
920
657
920
920
920

Beholdning
opsjoner
386,000

185,000
195,000

65,000
241,000
145,000

210,000
300,000
528,000
135,000

35,000

215,000

512,000
135,000

Beholdning
aksjer etter
kjop*
37,923
4,159
6,002
17,540
3,209
18,638
6,027
7,336
72,948
13,587
71,167
21,191
6,169
6,859
34,615
2,187
3,961
179,789
13,811






